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Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Naze Mother's Name 

Donna Michelle Upchurch 22-Jan-70 Female Harris Donald Glenn Upchurch rt"- Susan Lauree Gaulding 

Douglas Allen Upchurch 5-Dec-67 Male Harris Donald Glenn Upchurchi _ -- Susan Lauree Gaulding 
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Name 

Donald Glenn Upchurch 

Birt Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name 

20-Nov-42 Hale Harris Jessse t '1pchurch Mildred Clair Reichert 

UPCHURCH DONALD GLENN 0 
 17:—" —

20- 
1942 

In HARRIS 
-MILDRED 
CLAIR 
REICHERT 

JESSE D. 
UPCHURCH 
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Subject: New Form Entry: Quick Survey of Searchable Upchurch Files 
From: "donup42@sbcglobal.ner <no-reply@weebly.com> 

2% 42 Date: Tue, Apr 25, 2017 9:24 am A 4,So p .7 ct.'11) A.1.1
iir

i; To: phil@upchurchstory.com 

At 17 You've just received a new submission to your Quick Survey of Searchable 
Upchurch Files. 

Submitted Information: 

Name 
Did you find these files useful? Donald Upchurch 
Yes 

Did you find out how you fd into the Upchurch Family? 

Yes 

Email /41:14 ett 2611 
donup42@sbcglobal.net 

Would you be interested in interacting with Phil Upchurch about Upchurch History? 
Yes 

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
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Subject: RE: New Form Entry: Quick Survey of Searchable Upchurch Files 
From: phit@upchurchstory.com 
Date: The, Apr 25, 2017 4:06 pm 

To: donup42©sbcglobal.net 

Hi Donald----
Delighted to note you visited our website. We actually have two sites and it would be my pleasure to walk 

you through them. I have many in my files by the name of Donald Upchurch and you could be one of them but I 
am not sure. To be helpful I will need to know how you fit into the Upchurch family. If you can send me a few 
names/dates/places that link you to earlier Upchurch generations I will fit you into the family and send you a 
report that I think will be helpful. Our Upchurch and allied families collection has been building since 1950 and 
we have the most comprehensive collection on the American Upchurch family ever compiled. We are working 
hard to augment/preserve/share these records and I hope you will become a part of our team. 

Sending All Best Wishes—
' Phil Upchurch 

Subject: Re: New Form Entry: Quick Survey of Searchable Upchurch Files 

From: Don Upchurch e.donup42@sbcglobal.net> 

Date: Tue, Apr 25, 2017 4:35 pm 

To: phit@upchurchstory.com 

Phil, 

Thanks for the quick response. Following is what I "think" is my family link to Michael I. 

XID Name b. d. 

12630 Donald Glenn Upchurch 11/2011942 

12629 Jesse D U. 02/28/18981975 

12619 Jesse Jackson U. 1859 1922 

7056 Alexander Henderson U. 1828 1867 

5914 Jesse U. 1802 1875 

652 John U. 1776 1854 

160 William IV U. 1745 1787 

159 Michael III U. 1727 1795 

151 James I U. 1685 1765 

149 Richard I U. 1658 1700 

146 Michael I U. 1620 1681 

I'm pretty sure about most but my father had talked about his father being Jesse James U. but other sources say Jesse Jackson U. I would appreciate any 

guidance or help you can provide to confirm this info. Look forward to communicating with you about our family. Thaks. 

Subject: Back in Touch 
From: phit@upchurchstory.com 
Date: Fri, Apr 28, 2017 8:51 am 

To: "Don•Z Upchurch" <donup42@sbcglobal.net> 
Bcc: "Jay—OM aaxBuck" <jaycbuck@gmall.com> 

Regards, 
Donald (Don) Glenn Upchurch 
7711 Redding Rd. 
Houston, Texas 77036 
832-803-2878 

•20 I I  Attach: 2017 Form for participating in Upchurch and Allied Families 22 Dec 15 revision.docx 

Hi Don---
Thanks for your email of April 25 outlining your place in our Upchurch family. Your records and mine 

agree placing you in the William Upchurch,IV Clan. I have now referred to our earlier exchanges in the 
1980-1900 period which were very productive. Somehow we lost touch but I hope we can now pick up 
where we left off. There is a huge amount to report from this end. 

colt, tro t/0 

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
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XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX



DOM+LP e: 1,4-A4v Ll r6 

,26 04- ex' .2 c I - Ce. 7,:rAiLAEP 

xx-19-4 a 

Abo-Ut- 2005 I decided to join the computer world. This led to my first website 
www.u0churchstorv.com password 2013upchurch#. There you will find 37 years of the Upchurch 

Bulletin posted along with 35 videos. Note No. 23 which pertains to you ancestor William U, IV and ones 

on his ancestors --all your direct ancestors. 
Then in 2013 we launched Upchurch and Allied Families Association, Inc to do family history in a 

more powerful way. See www.alliedfamilies.com password 2014allied#. There note especially the 
enrolled family of William Upchurch, IV to which you belong. We are building a family tree for each 
enrolled family on Ancestry.com. Also, note supporting data under the various tabs. 

Allied Families has an office in Chesterfield, MO where I am and one in Cary, NC which will become 
our National Headquarters. 

We have the most comprehensive collection of American Upchurch family records that has ever 
existed. For these to be amplified, preserved and shared will take the active participation of 
descendants. I hope you will join with us in this effort using the attached membership form. We need 
help of various kinds to push our Allied Families agenda forward. Please let me know if you have time 
or talents you would like to contribute. Money is important but we have a growing number of members 
that are contributing in a variety of ways. Each person differs. Do you have an organized tree for your 
Upchurch heritage? We will look into the issue of Jesse James U. vs Jesse Jackson U. which you have 
raised. 

There is a lot more to telt you about our venture but I will wait to learn more about your particular 
situation. I hope the years have been kind to you since we were last in contact. I have spent 22 years 
in enjoyable retirement since 1995 with a lot of my time spent on family history. 

Sending All Best Wishes—
Phil Upchurch, Manager, Allied Families. 

Subject: Re: Back in Touch 
From: Don Upchurch <donup42@sbcglobal.net> 

A ti Date: Sat, Apr 29, 2017 3:18 pm 
A fg6 To: phil@upchurchstory.com 

Attach: 2017 Form for participating In Upchurch and Allied Families 22 Dec 15 revision.docx 

Hi Phil, 
Thanks for your email below. It appears the years have been good to both of us. I retired in 2012 and remain active and in good 
health. I still do a little engineering/construction consulting but mostly enjoy iv free time with family. 

I was very pleased to hear that the UB issues were on-line and that your hard work on our family history continues and is growing. 
I will be joining the Allied Families association shortly (on-line). I am anxious to learn more about the activities of UAFA. 

I recently joined Ancestry.com <htto://ancestiy.com/> and have started my family tree there (currently public-Donald Glenn 
Upchurch). We met some of my wife's childhood friends from Mississippi a while back and one of them had married Mary Evelyn 
Upchurch. I promised her that I would determine how we are related. We will be seeing her again next month hence my recent 
efforts to put some our family history on paper and on-line. She is also part of the William IV clan and a descendent of Abel U. Sit It 
has been interesting and enjoyable. More later. 

Subject: [FWD: RE: Back in Touch] 
Don 
Best wishes 

Upchurch 
From: phil@upchurchstory.com 

11/04-1 Date: Mon, May 01, 2017 8:38 am 
140 I , To: "Dr. Tom—S-4-0-6-Z Upchurch" <tupchurch41@charter.net> 

Attach: AF Cary Facility Projects - Rough Draft #1.docx 

Hi Tom---
You will be pleased to hear about your cousin Don. He is of the Jesse Upchurch line of the William U.,IV/John U.,V Subclan. I had many exchanges with him in the 1980-2000 period and then nothing until recently. Looks like he will be a performer. Since he has just started on Ancestrv.com it is a puzzle to me as to how we can use that interest of his to our advantage. Let's exchange more on that as appropriate. 

Phil Upchurch 

DONALD GLENN U 
XID 12630

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
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Phil , • 
Thanks. I am looking forward to learning about both we sites. Sorry to hear Abel U. Sr is not in the William IV clan. I have 
prepared several documents taking Mary Evelyn back to Abel Sr and then William IV. What clan does Abel Sr belong? Maybe I 
can revise my work before Friday. 

Subject: Re: Back in Touch 
From: donup42@sbcglobal.net 
Date: Mon, May 01, 2017 11:27 am 

To: phil@upchurchstory.com 

Regards 
Don 

Subject: More Family History 
From: phil©upchurchstory.com 
Date: Wed, May 10, 201711:11 am 

To: "Don-7 Upchurch" <donup42@sbcglobal.net> 
Cc: "Dr. Tom—S-4-0-6-Z Upchurch" <tupchurch41@charter.net> 

Hi Don---
You asked about the middle name of your Grandfather as being James vs Jackson. I have now 

checked my Biofile for him and find relevant records. I is true that I find both names used but one 
entry led me to chose Jackson. Item 4 in his Biofile was sent to me in a December 31,1986 letter from 
Annie Leola Lampley. She cites the Bible of her GM, Annie Lucretia Upchurch who was a sister of James 
J. Upchurch writing --" The Bile has the spelling Jessie Jackson Upchurch---". Annie say her GM was 
sharp and the name had to be correct. Let me know if you have any more thoughts. 

I assume you and Tom got the scanned copies from my Master Outline pertaining to the heritage of 
Mary Evelyn Upchurch. I understand you were to meet with her. Can you tell me how that worked out? 
Do you think she would be interested in joining our Allied Families Association? 

. I hope by now you have had a chance to go over our two websites. I will welcome any questions you 
have and will be interested to learn of your ongoing family history interests and of your willingness to 
participate actively in our program of work. We have a good start on our two websites but have much 
more to do. 

Looking forward to collaboration",
Phil Upchurch 

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
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Louise Navarrette Norgaar 
2507-45th Avenue 

San Francisco, CA 94116-2644 A

(115) 681-09(1 

4f\

05 February 1994 

Dear Phil: 

Thank you for your letter of 2 Jan...sorry to take so long in 
answering. I have been hiding under a rock these last weeks, and 
not feeling much like talking to anyone! I apologize for the 
tardiness of this letter. 

aod le6a .9 4 , ."."4-„-,Z% 
fte.A-y,

Oddly enough, I received a letter today from Ray and Kathy Cobb of 
Griffin, GA. It seems that Kathy's mother was an UPCHURCH. Kathy 
has gotten back to 1782 in Franklin County NC with her research. As 
far as I can tell from the computer print out she sent me, Eaton 
UPCHURCH was her first UPCHURCH relative (or the one she could find 
back in 1782). I will list below, the UPCHURCHes that she names: 

b: 1782 NC* 
tvi)re.- Pivri20 1/ 

U Eaton 

n Son of Eaton 
Henderson b: 1803 RC* 

E: Sons of Henderson, 
&Calvin e. b: 1845 
0 Alford C /1Lrgti) t.0 
C Lloyd 

e....1Erasmus 

4iSons 

Sons 

Sons 

of Calvin CeriLlUd 4.. 
William Thomas b: 1870 
5 unnamed children 

140,2.4, 76 4̀A4P-4,,, 

l t F "9-41-32-vvr---

' 5P-kkata,0 

NC* c_nr,r1 c,..1 /9-it 
'Loy he cy 

niCs / 41 t e4 it-•,<A041-

GA?* 

Xx 0 
of William Thomas 22704
Cecil Ezell b: 1895 GA* 
Earnest 

of Cecil Ezell (Sr.) 
Cecil (Jr. 
Jerome 
Roslyn Harper 
Doris Fields 
Betty Lou b: 1932 GA* 

There appears to be 2 William Thomas 
2nd set of children of the second W. 
name of UPCHURCH, but they all are. 

Lethea Mathews 
Andy 
Bo 
Fred 

i 
CA-tio-^" C. to 

UPCHURCHes and these are the 
T.... shown without the last 

Ruby Perry 
Annabell Knight 
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Subject: RE: Back in Touch 

From: phil©upchurchstory.com 

Date: Mon, May 01, 2017 8:29 am 

To: "Don Upchurch" <donup42@sbcglobal.net> 

Attach: AF Cary Facility Projects - Rough Draft #1.docx 

Hi Don---
It is really great to be back in touch and to have your active interest. First, I want to acknowledge 

receipt of your generous $250 check in support of Allied Families for 2017 which has arrived via PayPal. 
I have credited a portion of you contribution to the sequestered account in which we are building a 
$10,00 endowment for each enrolled family--William Upchurch,IV in your case. We have a good group 
of descendants of William Upchurch, IV who are great collaborators. 

I will be happy to work with you to get you up to speed on Allied Families. As a first step I will count 
on you to go over our two websites to learn what you can there. I will be willing to answer questions 
and can send copies of several kinds of documents depending on your questions/interests. A key part of 
our operation is to mature our facility in Cary, NC to be our Headquarters. Progress is excellent. 
Attached is an article on projects for the Cary office to illustrate our actual or planned activity. 

I will look into any data I have on Mary Evelyn Upchurch and report to you. Note that Abel Upchurch, 
Sr is not of the William Upchurch, IV Clan. At one point we got off on the wrong foot. 

I am pleased to hear that you are active on Ancestrv.com. We have a group working on our Allied 
Families Ancestry.com tree for the William Upchurch,IV family. Will be in touch with you on that later. 

Cheers—
Phil Upchurch, Manger, Allied Families. 

  Original Message 
Subject: Re: Back in Touch 
From: Don Upchurch <donup42Ca sbcglobal.net> 
Date: Sat, April 29, 2017 3:18 pm 
To: philOupchurchstory.com 

Hi Phil, 
Thanks for your email below. It appears the years have been good to both of us. I retired in 
2012 and remain active and in good health. I still do a little engineering/construction consulting 
but mostly enjoy my free time with family. 

I was very pleased to hear that the UB issues were on-line and that your hard work on our 
family history continues and is growing. I will be joining the Allied Families association shortly 
(on-line). I am anxious to learn more about the activities of UAFA. 

I recently joined Ancestry.com <http://ancestrv.com/> and have started my family tree there 
(currently public-Donald Glenn Upchurch). We met some of my wife's childhood friends from 
Mississippi a while back and one of them had married Mary Evelyn Upchurch. I promised her 
that I would determine how we are related. We will be seeing her again next month hence my 
recent efforts to put some our family history on paper and on-line. She is also part of the 
William IV clan and a descendent of Abel U. Sr. It has been interesting and enjoyable. 

More later. 

Best wishes 
Don Upchurch 

> On Apr 28, 2017, at 8:51 AM, ohilOuochurchstory.com wrote: 

> Hi Don---
> Thanks for your email of April 25 outlining your place in our Upchurch family. Your records 
and mine agree placing you in the William Upchurch,IV Clan. I have now referred to our earlier 
exchanges in the 1980-1900 period which were very productive. Somehow we lost touch but I 
hope we can now pick up where we left off. There is a huge amount to report from this end. 

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
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FAMILY RELATIONSHIP CHART 

YOUR 
GRANDPARENTS 

Jesse James 
N,Unnhlirnh 

B,Inre 30. e61 

DFeb. 25, 1922 

M (clp not know) 

• Nannie 
N Castellow 

B Nov. 5. 1861 

Diller. 19. 1925 

YOUR 
PARENTS 

(N=Name (Give Full Name) 
(B-Date of Birth) 
(D=Date of Death) 
(M=Date of Marriage) 

Jesse D. (D-did not stand for anything) 
NUpchurch 

BFeb. 28. MIS& 1898 

DNov. 25, 1975 

M Feb. 8, 1932 

Otto Herman Ernst f> 
N (Pinnow) Reichert *  alpted at age 8 by Chr 

BDec. 30, 1872 

D3ept. 23, 1931 

MJune 10, 1901 

Bertha Marie 
N Seidel 

B Oct. 7, 1879 

D July 7, 1977 

A 
Mildred Claire 
N Reichert 

13 Nov. 29, 1909 

D J 

INFORMATION FOR: 

EA YOU 
Donald Glenn 
NUpchurch 

A YOUR SPOUSE 
Susan Lauree 
Naaulding 

BNov. 20, 1942 BOct. 21, 1944 

MJune 21, 1963 

istian Rudolf Reichert 

D 

NOTE: INFORMATION MADE AVAILABLE ON 
THIS FORM IS TO BE REARRANGED 
AND PUBLISHED IN REO

11
 

L7 
UPCHURCH BULLETIN. 2_21)D49

RPA are ml 

CD 

S I
  1\'\ 

RETURN TO 
 )

i 
y -I 0 

Robert Phillip Upchurch 
P. O. Box 35804 
Tucson, AZ 85740 

PARENTS 
OF SPOUSE 

A 
Edgar Allen 
NGaulding 

BAug. 19, 1914 

DFeb. 1, 1980 

MAuR. 8, 1942 

000 

i 4

Lauree 
NJohnston 

Way 10, 1918 

DNov. 8, 1968 

L 

GRANDPARENTS 
OF SPOUSE 

r, Joigar Alien 

N Gaulding, Sr. 

B Jan 6, 1877 

ID Oct. 1, 1968 

M Oct. 17, 1905 

Mary Alma $ 
N Fitzgerald 

B Oct. 12, 1881 

D Feb. 2ö, 1969 

— Philip Pope 
N Johntor 

B 

D 

M 

Martha Delilah 
N Feaster 

B May 21. 1880 

D Oct. 12, 1935 

ME-Form 4- JUL 80 



P it&g. 

November 17, 1980 

This is additional information that I have gathered in my search for Donald Glenn 7 

Upchurchss family tree. 

4
Jesse J. Upchurch(is buried in 
Here is a listing of the other 
if known. 

01114e5 1/2, -77 Et) 4 AW.te 
A  Father "- it. 4 Mother
Jesse J. Upchurch Nannie Up&arch 
June 30, Nov.e.a5b-b.,180g?  5, 1661 
Feb. 25, 1922 -- -- Mar. 19, 1925 

21 Loyd Upchurch 
Oct. 28, 884. 
April 21, 1902 

Alexander Upchurch 
Jan. 1867 

AT. L. Upchurch 
3e0t. 1, 1857 
3pr. 14, 1915 

Mary Olevia Upchurch 
Sept. 1, 1923 

UPCHURCH 
A Father Mother
g"A WIlliam A. Sophronia (referred 

Aug. 26, 1855 May 30, 1857 
Aor. 10, 1934 June 25, 1949 

I have gone over the Census Records 

p. 19 
A 'alliam Upchurch 

Catherine 
pMartha. 
b Mary 
A.Jane 
pMar2,-arit 
is.John 
p011y 

o. 73 1493 
16011-A 1 e r Upchurch 

A Mary 

A :nil 

I lam 
D Thomas 

Jesse 

Salem Baptist Church Cemetari, Salem, Texas. Lavaca Ct. 
graves in this cemetary and their relationships 

cd,wret.e...6 
Father 

Claude J. Upchurch (son of Jesse J. and 
Oct. 15, 1892 Nannie) 
Jan 3, 1973 

Crit k • L

i+s 'Au-FE of tli-EA*0.frele ? - 
Katie Upchurch 

1860 
Feb. 12, 1891 

to as Uncle Jill and Aunt Sophie by Jesse D. Upchurch) 

of 1860 for Lavaca County, Halletsville, Texas 

37 M farmer Georgia 
38 F H.4. S. Carolina 
14 F 

12 F 
10 F 
7 F 
4 M 
0 F 

31 M. farmer Tenn. 
20 F. 
5 M 
j M 
1 M 

Alabama 
L w -r Krell 14. tet3 
ET 1:-0 +4 4 5 2.. ltj 

Sas, E Tol-evb 1 Ltj 

OEMS 1),CORD3 - 1670 

P. 49 ff320 

Lavaca Ct., Halletsville, Texas 

ZS Upchurch, 47 farrer aeorr,-ia 
Uatherine 44 S. C,,rolina 

A Martha 24 
A Mary 1 

.6.1ane 1d 
J- Mar ;aria 16 

John 14 
fy 11 



#320 Coated. 

21James 8M 
AJesse 6F 
—unclear 

3 

CENSUS RECORDS - 1870 Lavaca Ct., Halletsville, Texas 

p. 54 *392 
"Upchurch, Mary(Keeping house) Alabama 

A. 14 M 
4Thomas L 12 M 
iesV 10 M La se s. Gs 

--(unclear) L. F 
6 Ann 6F 

OF,NSUS RECORDS - 1680 Lavaca Ct., :Ialletsville, Texas 

p. 19 #183 
AUpchurch, Catherine 50 3, Carolina 

AMaggie 25 
,p John 24 
sNJames 18 
.4 Jesse 16 
AGertrude 14 

p. 16 *5 
4 Upchurch, Wm. 26 rarmer (not clear where he was from) Et4i4-i-xeivki A. (il 

4 Sophia 20 Georgia C6Dr13RD/0".#9 u') 

le pa 17 *11 
bRead, J. N. 65 Tenn. 

4 Mary 44  Alabama 
41 Upchurch- Jesse 20 L.3-gbse r,4-1,1ics 1:13 Texas Tenn. Alabama 

CENSUS RECORDS - 1690 Lavaca Ct., Halletsville, Texas- NONE AVAILABLE BECAUSE 
OF COURT HOUSE FIRE. 

CENSUS RECORDS - 1900 Lavaca Ct., Halletsville, Texas 

p. 18 11',7',6 
4Upchurc , "William A. Aug. 1855 44 Tex. Tenn Alabama 

Sophronia May 1857 43 Ga. Ga. ua. 
.4 Julia E. Dec. 1882 17 
iS.Nora A. 

p. id #189 
ik6q101Chtirch o Jessie 

6 Nannie 

May 1885 

June 1859 
ffov. 1859 

15 

40 Tex. Tenn. 
40 T-ix. Ga. 

- --1 
Ala, Ei'Ess E 31IYAL.54_, 
Ga. 

IN Ida Nov. 1882 17 
Nina Feb. 1884 16 

4 Emmet Feb. 1386 14 

A De Apr. 1669 11 
ilLillie Aug. 1891 9 
4 Claud Oct. 1893 6 CcLrtonci: T, 0.3 

AWillis Jan. 1896 4 
6 Bessie Feb. 1898 2 
A Jesse Feb. 1696 ? (This is Jesse D. Upchurch b-1893, d-1975) 

(Inf. under Your Parents per your sheet) 



Comments by Susan L. Upchurch wife of Donald Glenn Upchurch/ 

Due to the information that I have been able to gather from. Jesse D.. Upehurchr 

before his death and from what I have learned from the census records; I believe 

the following to be true. 
)74

Jesse James Upchurch 951 _ 1922 could be the son of Alexander Unchurchfand Mary
4 

Upchurch e- Lhe census records of 1860. He is also list egi as a son 

of Nary Umhurcrin 1870. He is then listed as the son of allAmesiEo has married 

a Jo N. Read in Unfortunately the records of "W90 were destroyed in a 
courthouse fire. -Then in the 1900 ,-ecords he is listed as a head of a household p7.663'"6" 

Married to Fannie Casteilow ith 10 children listed living. This Jessie UpchurchSI*40") 

is my husband's granarather;and the child - Jesse (a twin of Bessie, born in 1898)-

is my husband's father. ,ti h-Esse b. c,2 

I have looked at the Western Tennessee tax records but cannot connect Alexander 

Upchurch (d 1867) to any or the families listed. 

I have been very interested in your bulletins and have studied them through and through. 
would be very interested in any information you may have on a family in Tennesse 

who might have had a son - Alexander being born about 1429 (according to age given 
in 1060 census records.) 

Thank you, 

• 4- 4 d a4.1441 

Mr . Do G. Upchurch, wife of 
Donald ,,ilenn Upchurch 



D6-voitb D 61,-87414) z63D 

_ I? 6 

1 

, , • • 

'1

A..

/ 

Oo ro 

1.0 

- ( , 
, 

r s , 
-tr - 

„r71 .4 1,14

--62r,..).-1/L,e) • 

• 

a /6a)/ z-L4M a 

p zi.„714,0 

7-1 0. 1-'01L0 

/ 7 c7),55-














